

## Summary of Operations

For the three months ended September 30	2018					2017				
	Gold produced (000's ozs)	Gold sold (000's ozs)	Cost of sales per ounce (Barrick's share)	Cash costs (\$/oz) <sup>4</sup>	All-In sustaining costs (\$/oz) <sup>4</sup>	Gold produced (000's ozs)	Gold sold (000's ozs)	Cost of sales per ounce (Barrick's share)	Cash costs (\$/oz) <sup>4</sup>	All-In sustaining costs (\$/oz) <sup>4</sup>
Barrick Nevada <sup>1</sup>	545	596	\$799	\$503	\$623	520	556	\$762	\$441	\$597
Pueblo Viejo (60%)	151	147	\$803	\$517	\$688	154	142	\$717	\$442	\$604
Lagunas Norte	64	67	\$720	\$472	\$631	96	93	\$612	\$390	\$470
Veladero <sup>2</sup> (50%)	49	50	\$1,083	\$581	\$995	99	90	\$1,187	\$637	\$890
Turquoise Ridge (75%)	79	75	\$805	\$711	\$757	68	66	\$755	\$617	\$793
Acacia (63.9%)	87	87	\$842	\$670	\$880	122	85	\$808	\$616	\$939
Kalgoorlie (50%)	75	77	\$923	\$753	\$840	85	92	\$876	\$701	\$784
Porgera (47.5%)	53	62	\$1,067	\$775	\$1,084	54	56	\$1,023	\$853	\$1,104
Hemlo	41	39	\$1,095	\$996	\$1,247	37	36	\$1,297	\$1,130	\$1,570
Golden Sunlight	5	4	\$2,820	\$2,693	\$3,052	8	11	\$1,258	\$1,157	\$1,217
<b>Total consolidated Barrick<sup>2,3</sup></b>	<b>1,149</b>	<b>1,204</b>	<b>\$850</b>	<b>\$587</b>	<b>\$785</b>	<b>1,243</b>	<b>1,227</b>	<b>\$820</b>	<b>\$546</b>	<b>\$772</b>

  

For the three months ended September 30	2018					2017				
	Copper produced (Mlbs)	Copper sold (Mlbs)	Cost of sales per pound (Barrick's share)	C1 cash costs (\$/lb) <sup>4</sup>	All-In sustaining costs (\$/lb) <sup>4</sup>	Copper produced (Mlbs)	Copper sold (Mlbs)	Cost of sales per pound (Barrick's share)	C1 cash costs (\$/lb) <sup>4</sup>	All-In sustaining costs (\$/lb) <sup>4</sup>
Zaldivar (50%)	28	28	\$2.59	\$1.98	\$2.29	29	28	\$2.04	\$1.57	\$2.30
Lumwana	64	65	\$2.21	\$2.05	\$3.12	75	70	\$1.54	\$1.57	\$2.20
Jabal Sayid (50%)	14	21	\$1.66	\$1.56	\$1.67	11	9	\$1.62	\$1.45	\$1.98
<b>Total Copper</b>	<b>106</b>	<b>114</b>	<b>\$2.18</b>	<b>\$1.94</b>	<b>\$2.71</b>	<b>115</b>	<b>107</b>	<b>\$1.67</b>	<b>\$1.56</b>	<b>\$2.24</b>

<sup>1</sup> Reflects production and sales from Goldstrike, Cortez, and South Arturo on a 60% basis, which reflects our equity share.

<sup>2</sup> We sold 50% of Veladero on June 30, 2017; therefore these represent results on a 100% basis from January 1 to June 30, 2017 and on a 50% basis from July 1, 2017 onwards.

<sup>3</sup> Total consolidated Barrick cash costs and all-in sustaining costs per ounce include the impact of hedges and/or costs allocated to non-operating sites.

<sup>4</sup> Cash costs per ounce, all-in sustaining costs per ounce, C1 cash costs per pound and all-in sustaining costs per pound are non-GAAP financial performance measures with no standard meaning under IFRS. For further information please refer to endnote #1. For a reconciliation please see non-GAAP financial performance measures section of the latest quarterly MD&A.

Summary of Operations

For the nine months ended September 30	2018					2017				
	Gold produced (000's ozs)	Gold sold (000's ozs)	Cost of sales per ounce (Barrick's share)	Cash costs (\$/oz) <sup>4</sup>	All-In sustaining costs (\$/oz) <sup>4</sup>	Gold produced (000's ozs)	Gold sold (000's ozs)	Cost of sales per ounce (Barrick's share)	Cash costs (\$/oz) <sup>4</sup>	All-In sustaining costs (\$/oz) <sup>4</sup>
Barrick Nevada <sup>1</sup>	1,480	1,502	\$828	\$518	\$673	1,782	1,818	\$791	\$440	\$603
Pueblo Viejo (60%)	415	420	\$775	\$481	\$648	468	455	\$661	\$412	\$536
Lagunas Norte	195	201	\$639	\$409	\$596	274	283	\$601	\$382	\$457
Veladero <sup>2</sup> (50%)	201	206	\$1,027	\$560	\$980	322	344	\$878	\$595	\$1,000
Turquoise Ridge (75%)	194	196	\$777	\$671	\$743	147	141	\$740	\$612	\$788
Acacia (63.9%)	250	247	\$884	\$690	\$922	396	285	\$796	\$588	\$907
Kalgoorlie (50%)	256	259	\$870	\$702	\$809	269	269	\$791	\$630	\$705
Porgera (47.5%)	134	141	\$1,129	\$800	\$1,116	164	173	\$982	\$816	\$1,038
Hemlo	119	120	\$1,186	\$1,091	\$1,321	133	132	\$1,061	\$915	\$1,202
Golden Sunlight	21	20	\$1,927	\$1,934	\$2,145	29	30	\$1,380	\$1,284	\$1,355
<b>Total consolidated Barrick<sup>2,3</sup></b>	<b>3,265</b>	<b>3,312</b>	<b>\$859</b>	<b>\$588</b>	<b>\$813</b>	<b>3,984</b>	<b>3,930</b>	<b>\$791</b>	<b>\$520</b>	<b>\$750</b>

For the nine months ended September 30	2018					2017				
	Copper produced (Mlbs)	Copper sold (Mlbs)	Cost of sales per pound (Barrick's share)	C1 cash costs (\$/lb) <sup>4</sup>	All-In sustaining costs (\$/lb) <sup>4</sup>	Copper produced (Mlbs)	Copper sold (Mlbs)	Cost of sales per pound (Barrick's share)	C1 cash costs (\$/lb) <sup>4</sup>	All-In sustaining costs (\$/lb) <sup>4</sup>
Zaldívar (50%)	75	73	\$2.55	\$2.00	\$2.46	86	81	\$2.09	\$1.61	\$2.12
Lumwana	159	157	\$2.22	\$2.07	\$3.01	197	188	\$1.56	\$1.67	\$2.30
Jabal Sayid (50%)	40	43	\$1.73	\$1.55	\$1.88	31	29	\$1.81	\$1.57	\$2.26
<b>Total Copper</b>	<b>274</b>	<b>273</b>	<b>\$2.22</b>	<b>\$1.97</b>	<b>\$2.76</b>	<b>314</b>	<b>298</b>	<b>\$1.72</b>	<b>\$1.64</b>	<b>\$2.27</b>

<sup>1</sup> Reflects production and sales from Goldstrike, Cortez, and South Arturo on a 60% basis, which reflects our equity share.

<sup>2</sup> We sold 50% of Veladero on June 30, 2017; therefore these represent results on a 100% basis from January 1 to June 30, 2017 and on a 50% basis from July 1, 2017 onwards.

<sup>3</sup> Total consolidated Barrick cash costs and all-in sustaining costs per ounce include the impact of hedges and/or costs allocated to non-operating sites.

<sup>4</sup> Cash costs per ounce, all-in sustaining costs per ounce, C1 cash costs per pound and all-in sustaining costs per pound are non-GAAP financial performance measures with no standard meaning under IFRS. For further information please refer to endnote #1. For a reconciliation please see non-GAAP financial performance measures section of the latest quarterly MD&A.

Mine Statistics (Gold)

For the three months ended September 30	Barrick Nevada - Total <sup>1</sup>		Barrick Nevada - Goldstrike		Barrick Nevada - Cortez		Pueblo Viejo (60%)		Lagunas Norte		Veladero <sup>2</sup> (50%)	
	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017
Tonnes mined (thousands)	42,872	52,650	12,698	18,555	30,174	34,095	6,243	6,172	7,279	8,503	7,924	7,205
Open Pit Ore	6,636	5,340	1,832	1,138	4,804	4,202	2,958	3,122	2,104	4,568	3,491	3,367
Open Pit Waste	35,474	46,610	10,445	17,021	25,029	29,589	3,285	3,050	5,175	3,935	4,433	3,838
Underground	762	700	421	396	341	304	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Strip Ratio	5.35	8.73	5.70	14.96	5.21	7.04	1.11	0.98	2.46	0.86	1.27	1.14
Cost per tonne mined (\$/tonne)												
Open Pit	\$1.97	\$1.45	\$2.49	\$1.48	\$1.75	\$1.44	\$3.08	\$2.65	\$3.28	\$3.48	\$3.08	\$4.34
Underground	\$97.62	\$107.41	\$110.70	\$120.15	\$81.51	\$90.82	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Tonnes processed (thousands)	6,972	5,747	1,975	1,914	4,997	3,833	1,185	1,068	1,942	5,013	3,165	3,666
Oxide Mill	1,091	1,175	n/a	n/a	1,091	1,175	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Roaster	1,410	1,217	869	921	541	296	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Autoclave	1,106	993	1,106	993	n/a	n/a	1,185	1,068	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Heap Leach	3,365	2,362	n/a	n/a	3,365	2,362	n/a	n/a	1,942	5,013	3,165	3,666
Cost per tonne processed (\$/tonne)												
Oxide Mill	\$11.52	\$10.01					n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Roaster	\$23.07	\$22.80					n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Autoclave	\$45.85	\$55.11					\$56.65	\$51.75	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Heap Leach	\$1.64	\$2.21					n/a	n/a	\$7.39	\$3.49	\$3.36	\$4.05
Average grade (grams per tonne)												
Open Pit mined	2.87	2.61	4.13	3.53	2.39	2.36	3.09	3.19	1.71	1.57	0.68	0.94
Underground mined	9.79	11.04	9.19	9.46	10.57	13.49	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Processed	3.03	3.47					4.60	4.77	0.92	1.01	0.74	0.92
Recovery rate (percent)	80%	81%					86%	93%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Oxide Mill	82%	90%					n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Roaster	91%	89%					n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Autoclave	43%	54%					86%	93%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Production (thousands of ounces)	545	520					151	154	64	96	49	99
Oxide Mill	108	206					n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Roaster	365	235					n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Autoclave	42	52					151	154	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Heap Leach	30	27					n/a	n/a	64	96	49	99
Sales (thousands of ounces)	596	556					147	142	67	93	50	90
Cost of Sales per ounce (\$/oz)	\$799	\$762					\$803	\$717	\$720	\$612	\$1,083	\$1,187
Costs per ounce												
Operating costs	\$481	\$417					\$475	\$399	\$440	\$357	\$545	\$590
Royalties and production taxes	22	24					42	43	32	33	36	47
Cash costs <sup>3</sup>	\$503	\$441					\$517	\$442	\$472	\$390	\$581	\$637
Depreciation	296	320					203	173	206	175	472	550
G&A costs	56	50					73	89	121	90	166	160
All-in sustaining costs <sup>3</sup>	\$623	\$597					\$688	\$604	\$631	\$470	\$995	\$890
Capital expenditures (\$ millions) <sup>4</sup>												
Minesite sustaining	\$54	\$78					\$23	\$21	\$4	\$5	\$20	\$21
Projects	\$85	\$36					—	—	1	\$3	—	—
Total capital expenditures (\$ millions) <sup>4</sup>	\$139	\$114					\$23	\$21	\$5	\$8	\$20	\$21

<sup>1</sup> Reflects production and sales from Goldstrike, Cortez, and South Arturo on a 60% basis, which reflects our equity share.

<sup>2</sup> We sold 50% of Veladero on June 30, 2017; therefore these represent results on a 100% basis from January 1 to June 30, 2017 and on a 50% basis from July 1, 2017 onwards.

<sup>3</sup> Cash costs per ounce and all-in sustaining costs per ounce are non-GAAP financial performance measures with no standard meaning under IFRS. For further information please refer to endnote #1. For a reconciliation please see non-GAAP financial performance measures section of the latest quarterly MD&A.

<sup>4</sup> Capital expenditures are presented on an accrual basis and are reported at Barrick's share.

## Mine Statistics (Gold)

For the nine months ended September 30	Barrick Nevada - Total <sup>1</sup>		Barrick Nevada - Goldstrike		Barrick Nevada - Cortez		Pueblo Viejo (60%)		Lagunas Norte		Veladero <sup>2</sup>	
	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017
Tonnes mined (thousands)	141,886	158,304	48,043	59,230	93,843	99,074	17,875	17,139	22,722	25,884	27,268	39,326
Open Pit Ore	14,691	14,044	2,782	1,493	11,909	12,551	5,868	10,253	7,457	13,268	11,312	17,333
Open Pit Waste	125,000	142,124	44,091	56,486	80,909	85,638	12,007	6,886	15,265	12,616	15,956	21,993
Underground	2,195	2,136	1,170	1,251	1,025	885	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Strip Ratio	8.51	10.12	15.85	37.83	6.79	6.82	2.05	0.67	2.05	0.95	1.41	1.27
Cost per tonne mined (\$/tonne)												
Open Pit	\$1.76	\$1.44	\$2.02	\$1.43	\$1.63	\$1.44	\$2.99	\$2.73	\$3.35	\$3.12	\$3.10	\$4.16
Underground	\$101.31	\$104.34	\$119.81	\$112.21	\$80.19	\$93.22	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Tonnes processed (thousands)	17,844	18,550	5,915	5,986	11,929	12,564	3,628	3,419	6,806	13,753	10,016	17,196
Oxide Mill	3,348	3,472	n/a	n/a	3,348	3,472	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Roaster	3,638	3,560	2,457	2,813	1,181	747	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Autoclave	3,458	3,173	3,458	3,173	n/a	n/a	3,628	3,419	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Heap Leach	7,400	8,345	n/a	n/a	7,400	8,345	n/a	n/a	6,806	13,753	10,016	17,196
Cost per tonne processed (\$/tonne)												
Oxide Mill	\$10.54	\$10.41					n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Roaster	\$26.67	\$23.67					n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Autoclave	\$44.40	\$55.01					\$48.10	\$42.92	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Heap Leach	\$2.04	\$1.78					n/a	n/a	\$6.61	\$3.56	\$3.67	\$4.26
Average grade (grams per tonne)												
Open Pit mined	3.01	2.82	3.63	3.63	2.87	2.72	2.74	3.06	1.42	1.30	0.84	1.00
Underground mined	9.83	10.67	9.11	9.14	10.72	13.28	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Processed	3.14	3.47					3.98	4.60	0.91	1.03	0.90	1.01
Recovery rate (percent)	82%	86%					89%	93%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Oxide Mill	83%	92%					n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Roaster	90%	89%					n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Autoclave	53%	65%					89%	93%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Production (thousands of ounces)	1,480	1,782					415	468	195	274	201	322
Oxide Mill	457	786					n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Roaster	745	682					n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Autoclave	164	191					415	468	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Heap Leach	114	123					n/a	n/a	195	274	201	322
Sales (thousands of ounces)	1,502	1,818					420	455	201	283	206	344
Cost of Sales per ounce (\$/oz)	\$828	\$791					\$775	\$661	\$639	\$601	\$1,027	\$878
Costs per ounce												
Operating costs	\$494	\$418					\$437	\$369	\$376	\$351	\$521	\$548
Royalties and production taxes	24	22					44	43	33	31	39	47
Cash costs <sup>3</sup>	\$518	\$440					\$481	\$412	\$409	\$382	\$560	\$595
Depreciation	308	350					194	171	178	176	431	252
G&A costs	62	51					80	79	120	84	159	195
All-in sustaining costs <sup>3</sup>	\$673	\$603					\$648	\$536	\$596	\$457	\$980	\$1,000
Capital expenditures (\$ millions) <sup>4</sup>												
Minesite sustaining	\$198	\$266					\$66	\$50	\$13	\$12	\$84	\$134
Projects	\$236	\$161					—	—	\$2	\$5	—	—
Total capital expenditures (\$ millions) <sup>4</sup>	\$434	\$427					\$66	\$50	\$15	\$17	\$84	\$134

<sup>1</sup> Reflects production and sales from Goldstrike, Cortez, and South Arturo on a 60% basis, which reflects our equity share.

<sup>2</sup> We sold 50% of Veladero on June 30, 2017; therefore these represent results on a 100% basis from January 1 to June 30, 2017 and on a 50% basis from July 1, 2017 onwards.

<sup>3</sup> Cash costs per ounce and all-in sustaining costs per ounce are non-GAAP financial performance measures with no standard meaning under IFRS. For further information please refer to endnote #1. For a reconciliation please see non-GAAP financial performance measures section of the latest quarterly MD&A.

<sup>4</sup> Capital expenditures are presented on an accrual basis and are reported at Barrick's share.

Mine Statistics (Gold)

For the three months ended September 30	Turquoise Ridge (75%)		Hemlo		Golden Sunlight		Porgera (47.5%)		Kalgoorlie (50%)	
	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017
Tonnes mined (thousands)	167	170	1,915	1,325	149	187	2,920	3,066	3,073	6,773
Open Pit Ore	n/a	n/a	577	531	n/a	n/a	102	168	1,068	1,704
Open Pit Waste	n/a	n/a	1,056	483	n/a	n/a	2,634	2,678	1,880	4,944
Underground	167	170	282	311	149	187	184	220	125	125
Strip Ratio	n/a	n/a	1.83	0.91	n/a	n/a	25.82	15.94	1.76	2.90
Cost per tonne mined (\$/tonne) <sup>1</sup>										
Open Pit	n/a	n/a	\$3.67	\$5.17	n/a	n/a	\$4.10	\$4.08	\$5.37	\$3.59
Underground	\$163.22	\$153.66	\$69.77	\$68.41	\$52.42	\$47.17	\$54.82	\$47.00	\$40.80	\$37.82
Tonnes processed (thousands)	179	152	751	806	89	131	597	676	1,674	1,580
Oxide Mill	n/a	n/a	751	806	89	131	n/a	n/a	1,674	1,580
Autoclave	179	152	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	597	676	n/a	n/a
Cost per tonne processed (\$/tonne) <sup>1</sup>										
Oxide Mill	n/a	n/a	\$10.37	\$10.36	\$35.22	\$23.91	n/a	n/a	\$10.99	\$11.27
Autoclave	\$80.36	\$41.56	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$19.82	\$22.40	n/a	n/a
Average grade (grams per tonne)										
Open Pit mined	n/a	n/a	1.07	0.93	n/a	n/a	2.12	2.06	1.94	1.86
Underground mined	14.31	15.21	3.40	3.31	2.84	2.35	6.65	6.00	2.28	2.68
Processed	14.84	15.30	1.77	1.53	2.72	2.44	3.12	2.99	1.69	2.03
Recovery rate (percent)	93%	92%	94%	93%	71%	82%	88%	84%	82%	82%
Oxide Mill	n/a	n/a	94%	93%	71%	82%	n/a	n/a	82%	82%
Autoclave	93%	92%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	88%	84%	n/a	n/a
Production (thousands of ounces)	79	68	41	37	5	8	53	54	75	85
Oxide Mill	n/a	n/a	41	37	5	8	n/a	n/a	75	85
Autoclave	79	68	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	53	54	n/a	n/a
Sales (thousands of ounces)	75	66	39	36	4	11	62	56	77	92
Cost of Sales per ounce (\$/oz)	\$805	\$755	\$1,095	\$1,297	\$2,820	\$1,258	\$1,067	\$1,023	\$923	\$876
Costs per ounce										
Operating costs	\$711	\$617	\$952	\$1,059	\$2,733	\$1,122	\$741	\$824	\$725	\$668
Royalties and production taxes	—	—	44	71	(40)	35	34	29	28	33
Cash costs <sup>2</sup>	\$711	\$617	\$996	\$1,130	\$2,693	\$1,157	\$775	\$853	\$753	\$701
Depreciation	93	137	96	162	122	90	166	159	163	169
G&A costs	87	76	152	166	446	149	171	186	33	29
All-in sustaining costs <sup>2</sup>	\$757	\$793	\$1,247	\$1,570	\$3,052	\$1,217	\$1,084	\$1,104	\$840	\$784
Capital expenditures (\$ millions) <sup>3</sup>										
Minesite sustaining	\$3	\$11	\$9	\$15	\$1	—	\$20	\$14	\$4	\$4
Projects	\$12	—	—	\$1	—	—	—	—	—	—
Total capital expenditures (\$ millions) <sup>3</sup>	\$15	\$11	\$9	\$16	1	—	\$20	\$14	\$4	\$4

<sup>1</sup> Per tonne figures for Porgera have been adjusted to exclude abnormal costs incurred as a result of the February 2018 earthquake in Papua New Guinea.

<sup>2</sup> Cash costs per ounce and all-in sustaining costs per ounce are non-GAAP financial performance measures with no standard meaning under IFRS. For further information and reconciliation, please see non-GAAP financial performance measures section of Barrick's latest quarterly MD&A.

<sup>3</sup> Capital expenditures are presented on an accrual basis and are reported at Barrick's share.

Mine Statistics (Gold)

For the nine months ended September 30	Turquoise Ridge (75%)		Hemlo		Golden Sunlight		Porgera (47.5%)		Kalgoorlie (50%)	
	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017
Tonnes mined (thousands)	489	473	5,344	4,795	486	527	6,806	8,727	12,433	20,891
Open Pit Ore	n/a	n/a	1,477	1,653	n/a	n/a	261	625	3,839	5,375
Open Pit Waste	n/a	n/a	2,918	2,196	n/a	n/a	5,990	7,529	8,235	15,116
Underground	489	473	949	946	486	527	555	573	359	400
Strip Ratio	n/a	n/a	1.98	1.33	n/a	n/a	22.95	12.05	2.15	2.81
Cost per tonne mined (\$/tonne) <sup>1</sup>										
Open Pit	n/a	n/a	\$4.41	\$4.70	n/a	n/a	\$3.85	\$4.34	\$5.15	\$3.43
Underground	\$155.92	\$169.46	\$72.91	\$67.31	\$51.32	\$48.78	\$46.61	\$51.59	\$41.93	\$32.88
Tonnes processed (thousands)	448	333	2,245	2,450	325	412	1,456	2,073	4,979	4,820
Oxide Mill	n/a	n/a	2,245	2,450	325	412	n/a	n/a	4,979	4,820
Autoclave	448	333	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	1,456	2,073	n/a	n/a
Cost per tonne processed (\$/tonne) <sup>1</sup>										
Oxide Mill	n/a	n/a	\$10.51	\$9.47	\$30.26	\$24.00	n/a	n/a	\$10.43	\$9.97
Autoclave	\$77.42	\$43.63	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$19.92	\$20.85	n/a	n/a
Average grade (grams per tonne)										
Open Pit mined	n/a	n/a	0.95	1.08	n/a	n/a	2.33	1.52	2.01	1.91
Underground mined	14.69	15.50	3.31	3.50	2.66	2.67	6.67	6.44	2.48	2.50
Processed	14.42	14.93	1.77	1.81	2.48	2.70	3.39	2.87	1.92	2.13
Recovery rate (percent)	93%	92%	93%	93%	83%	82%	84%	86%	83%	82%
Oxide Mill	n/a	n/a	93%	93%	83%	82%	n/a	n/a	83%	82%
Autoclave	93%	92%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	84%	86%	n/a	n/a
Production (thousands of ounces)	194	147	119	133	21	29	134	164	256	269
Oxide Mill	n/a	n/a	119	133	21	29	n/a	n/a	256	269
Autoclave	194	147	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	134	164	n/a	n/a
Sales (thousands of ounces)	196	141	120	132	20	30	141	173	259	269
Cost of Sales per ounce (\$/oz)	\$777	\$740	\$1,186	\$1,061	\$1,927	\$1,380	\$1,129	\$982	\$870	\$791
Costs per ounce										
Operating costs	\$671	\$612	\$1,034	\$853	\$1,912	\$1,250	\$769	\$788	\$670	\$599
Royalties and production taxes	—	—	57	62	22	34	31	28	32	31
Cash costs <sup>2</sup>	\$671	\$612	\$1,091	\$915	\$1,934	\$1,284	\$800	\$816	\$702	\$630
Depreciation	106	129	91	141	(13)	90	195	155	163	155
G&A costs	92	109	162	130	283	183	237	199	33	26
All-in sustaining costs <sup>2</sup>	\$743	\$788	\$1,321	\$1,202	\$2,145	\$1,355	\$1,116	\$1,038	\$809	\$705
Capital expenditures (\$ millions) <sup>3</sup>										
Minesite sustaining	\$13	\$24	\$25	\$34	\$2	—	\$45	\$39	\$17	\$12
Projects	\$29	—	—	\$5	—	\$1	—	—	—	—
Total capital expenditures (\$ millions) <sup>3</sup>	\$42	\$24	\$25	\$39	\$2	\$1	\$45	\$39	\$17	12

<sup>1</sup> Per tonne figures for Porgera have been adjusted to exclude abnormal costs incurred as a result of the February 2018 earthquake in Papua New Guinea.

<sup>2</sup> Cash costs per ounce and all-in sustaining costs per ounce are non-GAAP financial performance measures with no standard meaning under IFRS. For further information and reconciliation, please see non-GAAP financial performance measures section of Barrick's latest quarterly MD&A.

<sup>3</sup> Capital expenditures are presented on an accrual basis and are reported at Barrick's share.

## Mine Statistics (Gold)

	Acacia (63.9%)	
For the three months ended September 30	2018	2017
Tonnes mined (thousands)	2,822	5,501
Open Pit Ore	565	2,460
Open Pit Waste	2,128	2,803
Underground	129	238
Strip Ratio	3.77	1.14
Tonnes processed (thousands)	1,516	1,281
Average grade (grams per tonne)		
Open Pit mined	1.98	1.35
Underground mined	7.40	8.08
Processed <sup>1</sup>	2.10	3.30
Recovery rate (percent)	87%	91%
Mining	92%	92%
Reprocessed tailings	53%	42%
Production (thousands of ounces)	87	122
Sales (thousands of ounces)	87	85
Cost of Sales per ounce (\$/oz)	\$842	\$808
Costs per ounce		
Operating costs	\$577	\$524
Royalties and production taxes	93	92
Cash costs <sup>2</sup>	\$670	\$616
Depreciation	146	174
G&A Costs	245	369
All-in sustaining costs <sup>2</sup>	\$880	\$939
Capital expenditures (\$ millions) <sup>3</sup>		
Minesite sustaining	\$12	\$19
Projects	\$3	\$4
Total capital expenditures (\$ millions) <sup>3</sup>	\$15	\$23

<sup>1</sup> Includes processing of tailings retreatment.

<sup>2</sup> Cash costs per ounce and all-in sustaining costs per ounce are non-GAAP financial performance measures with no standard meaning under IFRS.

For further information and reconciliation, please see non-GAAP financial performance measures section of Barrick's latest quarterly MD&A.

<sup>3</sup> Capital expenditures are presented on an accrual basis and are reported at Barrick's share.

## Mine Statistics (Gold)

	Acacia (63.9%)	
For the nine months ended September 30	2018	2017
Tonnes mined (thousands)	8,052	17,027
Open Pit Ore	1,400	6,605
Open Pit Waste	6,286	9,721
Underground	366	701
Strip Ratio	4.49	1.47
Tonnes processed (thousands)	4,437	4,386
Average grade (grams per tonne)		
Open Pit mined	1.96	1.40
Underground mined	7.80	8.56
Processed <sup>1</sup>	2.00	3.10
Recovery rate (percent)	87%	90%
Mining	92%	93%
Reprocessed tailings	54%	47%
Production (thousands of ounces)	250	396
Sales (thousands of ounces)	247	285
Cost of Sales per ounce (\$/oz)	\$884	\$796
Costs per ounce		
Operating costs	\$591	\$519
Royalties and production taxes	99	69
Cash costs <sup>2</sup>	\$690	\$588
Depreciation	172	183
G&A Costs	270	343
All-in sustaining costs <sup>2</sup>	\$922	\$907
Capital expenditures (\$ millions) <sup>3</sup>		
Minesite sustaining	\$41	\$76
Projects	\$6	\$5
Total capital expenditures (\$ millions) <sup>3</sup>	\$47	\$81

<sup>1</sup> Includes processing of tailings retreatment.

<sup>2</sup> Cash costs per ounce and all-in sustaining costs per ounce are non-GAAP financial performance measures with no standard meaning under IFRS.

For further information and reconciliation, please see non-GAAP financial performance measures section of Barrick's latest quarterly MD&A.

<sup>3</sup> Capital expenditures are presented on an accrual basis and are reported at Barrick's share.



## Mine Statistics (Copper)

For the three months ended September 30	Copper - Total		Zaldivar (50%)		Lumwana		Jabal Sayid (50%)	
	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017
Tonnes mined (thousands)	30,296	31,064	7,693	7,412	22,355	23,402	248	250
Open Pit Ore	9,711	12,072	4,541	3,306	5,170	8,766	n/a	n/a
Open Pit Waste	20,337	18,742	3,152	4,106	17,185	14,636	n/a	n/a
Underground	248	250	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	248	250
Strip Ratio	2.09	1.55	0.69	1.24	3.32	1.67	n/a	n/a
Tonnes processed (thousands)	10,161	10,729	4,388	4,079	5,516	6,455	257	195
Average grade	0.64%	0.61%	0.63%	0.56%	0.56%	0.57%	2.68%	2.80%
Recovery rate (percent)	73%	80%	n/a	n/a	93%	93%	92%	95%
Production (millions of pounds)	106	115	28	29	64	75	14	11
Sales (millions of pounds)	114	107	28	28	65	70	21	9
<b>Cost of Sales per pound (\$/lb)</b>	<b>\$2.18</b>	<b>\$1.67</b>	<b>\$2.59</b>	<b>\$2.04</b>	<b>\$2.21</b>	<b>\$1.54</b>	<b>\$1.66</b>	<b>\$1.62</b>
Costs per pound								
C1 cash costs <sup>1</sup>	\$1.94	\$1.56	\$1.98	\$1.57	\$2.05	\$1.57	\$1.56	\$1.45
Depreciation <sup>2</sup>	0.53	0.40	0.61	0.47	0.55	0.37	0.38	0.39
G&A costs	0.21	0.20	0.25	0.21	0.22	0.20	0.13	0.25
All-in sustaining costs <sup>1</sup>	\$2.71	\$2.24	\$2.29	\$2.30	\$3.12	\$2.20	\$1.67	\$1.98
Capital expenditures (\$ millions) <sup>3</sup>								
Minesite sustaining	\$65	\$50	\$7	\$17	\$55	\$28	\$3	\$5
Projects	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
<b>Total capital expenditures (\$ millions)<sup>3</sup></b>	<b>\$65</b>	<b>\$50</b>	<b>\$7</b>	<b>\$17</b>	<b>\$55</b>	<b>\$28</b>	<b>\$3</b>	<b>\$5</b>

<sup>1</sup> C1 cash costs per pound and All in sustaining costs per pound are non-GAAP financial performance measures with no standard meaning under IFRS.

For further information and reconciliation, please see non-GAAP financial performance measures section of Barrick's latest quarterly MD&A.

<sup>2</sup> Depreciation per pound includes inventory purchase accounting adjustments.

<sup>3</sup> Capital expenditures are presented on an accrual basis and are reported at Barrick's share.

## Mine Statistics (Copper)

For the nine months ended September 30	Copper - Total		Zaldívar (50%)		Lumwana		Jabal Sayid (50%)	
	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017
Tonnes mined (thousands)	80,479	81,627	22,237	22,803	57,433	58,091	809	733
Open Pit Ore	26,745	28,599	10,719	9,838	16,026	18,761	n/a	n/a
Open Pit Waste	52,925	52,295	11,518	12,965	41,407	39,330	n/a	n/a
Underground	809	733	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	809	733
Strip Ratio	1.98	1.83	1.07	1.32	2.58	2.10	n/a	n/a
Tonnes processed (thousands)	27,401	29,460	11,014	11,363	15,656	17,506	731	591
Average grade	0.59%	0.61%	0.59%	0.61%	0.50%	0.55%	2.71%	2.53%
Recovery rate (percent)	76%	79%	n/a	n/a	93%	93%	93%	93%
Production (millions of pounds)	274	314	75	86	159	197	40	31
Sales (millions of pounds)	273	298	73	81	157	188	43	29
Cost of Sales per pound (\$/lb)	\$2.22	\$1.72	\$2.55	\$2.09	\$2.22	\$1.56	\$1.73	\$1.81
Costs per pound								
C1 cash costs <sup>1</sup>	\$1.97	\$1.64	\$2.00	\$1.61	\$2.07	\$1.67	\$1.55	\$1.57
Depreciation <sup>2</sup>	0.52	0.37	0.55	0.48	0.54	0.31	0.38	0.43
G&A costs	0.18	0.16	0.31	0.22	0.27	0.21	0.20	0.28
All-in sustaining costs <sup>1</sup>	2.76	2.27	2.46	2.12	3.01	2.30	1.88	2.26
Capital expenditures (\$ millions) <sup>3</sup>								
Minesite sustaining	\$153	\$137	\$33	\$37	\$107	\$80	\$13	\$20
Projects	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
Total capital expenditures (\$ millions) <sup>3</sup>	\$153	\$137	\$33	\$37	\$107	\$80	\$13	\$20

<sup>1</sup> C1 cash costs per pound and All in sustaining costs per pound are non-GAAP financial performance measures with no standard meaning under IFRS.

For further information and reconciliation, please see non-GAAP financial performance measures section of Barrick's latest quarterly MD&A.

<sup>2</sup> Depreciation per pound includes inventory purchase accounting adjustments.

<sup>3</sup> Capital expenditures are presented on an accrual basis and are reported at Barrick's share.

## TECHNICAL INFORMATION

The scientific and technical information contained in this press release has been reviewed and approved by Geoffrey Locke, P. Eng., Manager, Metallurgy of Barrick, who is a "Qualified Person" as defined in National Instrument 43-101 – Standards of Disclosure for Mineral Projects.

### ENDNOTE #1

"Cash costs" per ounce and "All-in sustaining costs" per ounce are non-GAAP financial performance measures. "Cash costs" per ounce starts with cost of sales applicable to gold production, but excludes the impact of depreciation, the non-controlling interest of cost of sales, and includes by-product credits. "All-in sustaining costs" per ounce begin with "Cash costs" per ounce and add further costs which reflect the additional costs of operating a mine, primarily sustaining capital expenditures, general & administrative costs, minesite exploration and evaluation costs, and reclamation cost accretion and amortization. Barrick believes that the use of "cash costs" per ounce and "all-in sustaining costs" per ounce will assist investors, analysts and other stakeholders in understanding the costs associated with producing gold, understanding the economics of gold mining, assessing our operating performance and also our ability to generate free cash flow from current operations and to generate free cash flow on an overall Company basis. "Cash costs" per ounce and "All-in sustaining costs" per ounce are intended to provide additional information only and do not have any standardized meaning under IFRS. Although a standardized definition of all-in sustaining costs was published in 2013 by the World Gold Council (a market development organization for the gold industry comprised of and funded by 24 gold mining companies from around the world, including Barrick), it is not a regulatory organization, and other companies may calculate this measure differently. These measures should not be considered in isolation or as a substitute for measures prepared in accordance with IFRS. Further details on these non-GAAP measures are provided in the MD&A accompanying Barrick's financial statements filed from time to time on SEDAR at [www.sedar.com](http://www.sedar.com) and on EDGAR at [www.sec.gov](http://www.sec.gov)

"C1 cash costs" per pound and "All-in sustaining costs" per pound are non-GAAP financial performance measures. "C1 cash costs" per pound is based on cost of sales but excludes the impact of depreciation and royalties and includes treatment and refinement charges. "All-in sustaining costs" per pound begins with "C1 cash costs" per pound and adds further costs which reflect the additional costs of operating a mine, primarily sustaining capital expenditures, general & administrative costs and royalties. Barrick believes that the use of "C1 cash costs" per pound and "all-in sustaining costs" per pound will assist investors, analysts, and other stakeholders in understanding the costs associated with producing copper, understanding the economics of copper mining, assessing our operating performance, and also our ability to generate free cash flow from current operations and to generate free cash flow on an overall Company basis. "C1 cash costs" per pound and "All-in sustaining costs" per pound are intended to provide additional information only, do not have any standardized meaning under IFRS, and may not be comparable to similar measures of performance presented by other companies. These measures should not be considered in isolation or as a substitute for measures of performance prepared in accordance with IFRS. Further details on these non-GAAP measures are provided in the MD&A accompanying Barrick's financial statements filed from time to time on SEDAR at [www.sedar.com](http://www.sedar.com) and on EDGAR at [www.sec.gov](http://www.sec.gov).